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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/S Community Road, 145° S of the ¢/l

University Drive, W of South River Drive * ZONING COMMISSIONER
(12905 Community Road)

15" Election District *+  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5™ Council District

* Case No. 02-169-A
Lanny R. Heffner, et ux
Petitioners *

* * & * % * * * * 5 *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Lanny R. and Sharon L. Heffner. The
Petitioners seek relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 (Chart) to permit a rear yard setback of 6 inches in
lieu of the required 30 feet and a side yard setback of 1 foot in lieu of the required 10 feet. In
addition, the Petitioners request relief from Section 427 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a 6-foot high
privacy fence, in lieu of the maximum allowed 42 inches, in the side yard of a lot that adjoins the
front yard of another lot on which a residence has been built. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence
and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Lanny and
Sharon Heffner, property owners. Appearing as Protestants in the matter were Jane Adams,
adjacent property owner, and her son, Richard Adams. There were no other interested persons
present.

Testimony and evidence presented revealed that the subject property is a rectangular
shaped waterfront lot, located on the southeast side of the dead-end of Community Road,
approximately 130 feet south of that road’s intersection with University Drive, and approximately
50 feet west of South River Drive in Harewood Park. The property has frontage on Swan

Creek/Railroad Creek near Middle River, and contains a gross area of 0.19 acres, more or less,

" zoned D.R.5.5, and is improved with a single family dwelling with an attached garage. In addition,



the dwelling features a carport/shed which were recently constructed adjacent to the existing
garage on the northeastern end of the dwelling. This construction is located immediately adjacent
to the common property line shared with the corner property, known as 6701 University Drive and
owned by Phil Sellman, and Ms. Adam’s property, known as 6705 South River Drive. In addition
to the carport/shed, the Petitioners propose constructing a 6-foot high privacy fence along the
property’s eastern property line, from the corner of the shed to the end of the dwelling.

It is to be noted that Ms. Adams’ property is located where South River Drive and
University Drive merge, and is accessed by way of a driveway off of South River Drive. Her
home is otiented to face the water and is located in close proximity to the improvements at issue.
In fact, the Petition was filed in response to a complaint registered with the Code Enforcement
Division of the Department of Permits and Development Management by Ms. Adams relative to
the subject improvements, which were apparently constructed without benefit of a permit. The
Petitioners were advised to file the instant Petition and obtain the necessary permits.

At the hearing, testimony revealed that the Petitioners have owned and resided on the
property since September 1999, M. Heffner indicated that when he and his wife purchased the
property, the lot was also improved with a freestanding shed, which may have been located on or
over the eastern property line adjacent to the Adams property. In any event, Mr. & Mrs. Heffner
removed the shed, which had deteriorated and was no longer suitable for use. Mr. Heffner also
indicated that his home has little storage area. There is an attached garage; however, the dwelling
has neither a basement nor an attic. In order to provide more storage space, Mr. Heffner
commenced construction of the subject carport with the attached shed. In this regard, Mr. Heffner
testified that he was initially advised that a permit was not necessary because the improvements
represented a replacement of the detached shed. However, he now recognizes that a permit is
necessary, in view of the recent Code Violation Notice.

The nature of the improvements is twofold. First is the construction of a carport-type
structure along the northern end of the property, adjacent to the existing garage. As noted above,

this carport structure is near the common property line shared with both the Sellman property and



the Adams property. During a site visit by this Zoning Commissioner after the hearing, it appears
that the Sellman property is nearly developed to its maximum potential. There is the existing
dwelling known as 6701University Drive in which Mr. Sellman resides, as well as a large deck and
swimming pool to the rear.

In any event, Mr, Heffner indicated that the carport-type structure is envisioned for use
as an area where his boat and lawn equipment can be stored. As noted above, the property is
waterfront and there is a pier leading from the end of the property intc Swan Creek/Railroad
Creek. Mr. Heffner indicated that the boat would be stored under cover in the new carport area out
of season. The shed was constructed in such a manner as to be built into the house and carport, as
mote particularly shown in photographs submitted at the hearing. Additionally, with both parties’
consent, I visited the site after the heating and examined the shed and walked both the Heffner and
Adams’ properties. Mr. Heffner indicated that the shed is needed for storage purposes. As
proposed, the shed will be 14’ x 20’ in dimension, slightly larger than the old detached shed, which
was approximately 10° x 14’ in dimension. In addition to the carport/shed, the Petitioners also
propose to construct a 6-foot high privacy fence along their property line shared with the Adams’
property. It was indicated that the fence would provide privacy as well as screen the outside
HVAC units that serve the Heffner property. The proposed fence is taller than that permitted by
Section 427 of the B.C.Z.R. It should also be noted that there is an existing privacy fence on the
Sellman property, along the common property line shared with the Heffner property.

In any event, prior to determining whether variance relief is warranted, several other
findings are in order regarding the subject property and the adjacent lot owned by Ms. Adams.

First, a determination must be made of the orientation of the house and the location of the front,
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irear and side yards for this lot. For most properties in Baltimore County, the front yard is
g determined to be that area between the dwelling and the public road upon which the site adjoins.
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| However, waterfront property is unique. Obviously, the value of this property is largely driven by

ﬁ\fts location on the water. Additionally, it appears that the Heffner house is oriented towards

Railroad Creek. There is a large deck on that side of the house facing the water, which the
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Petitioners no doubt utilize during the warmer months. Based on these factors, I find that the front
yard of the subject property is that area between the dwelling and the water. Having reached this
conclusion, the rear yard is therefore, by necessity, that arca between the Heffner house and the
Sellman property. The one side yard is therefore that area of the lot between the house and the
public road known as Community Road, and the other side yard is that area of the lot between the
Heffer house and the Adams property. This determination is significant in that different setbacks
are required for the front, rear and side yards, respectively.

It is also to be noted that Ms. Adams and her son testified regarding the location of the
property line which separates the Adams lot from the Heffirer property. In this regard, Ms. Adams
submitted a copy of a survey that was recently done for her property that establishes the location of
the common property line she shares with the Heffner lot. That survey was accepted into evidence
as Protestants® Exhibit 1. Indeed, I saw evidence of that survey, specifically, stakes in the ground,
during my site visit.

As was indicated at the hearing, the Zoning Commissioner does not have the authority
to establish property lines or quiet questions of title. The authority of the Zoning Commissioner
arises from the provisions of the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.ZR. Only a judge of the
Circuit Court of Baltimore County can decide questions of title and determine the exact location of
property kines. Thus, I cannot enter any finding accepting or rejecting the correctness of the survey
offered by Ms. Adams. Any variance relief granted will be measured from the property line,

wherever that might be. As was suggested in open hearing, I urge both parties to reach some
disposition on the location of that line to avoid further controversy now and in the future.

Turning to the variances that have been requested, I am first persuaded to grant relief to
permit a rear yard setback of as little as 6 inches in lieu of the required 30 feet for the
improvements generally described herein as the carport. This structure is located adjacent to the
Sellman property line. As noted during my site inspection, the Sellman property is improved
nearly up to the common property line shared with the Heffner lot, by virtue of the swimming pool

™ and deck. Additionally, a tall privacy fence has apparently been erected on the Sellman side of



that property line. In my judgment, these factors, as well as the uniqueness of the property as a
waterfront lot, justify a variance from the rear yard setback requirements. Moreover, it is to be
noted that a letter of support was received from Mr. Seliman. For all of these reasons, I shall grant

the variance to allow a setback of 6 inches from the property line shared with the Sellman lot.
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Secondly, I will deny the variance from Section 427 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a 6-foot
high privacy fence along the Adams/Heffner property line. If Ms. Adams supported that request, I
might be inclined to grant relief in that it would provide a buffer and screening for her property.
However, she opposes that relief. There is no evidence in the record of this case which supports a
compelling or justifiable need for this relief. A fence height consistent with the zoning regulations
(42 inches) will screen the HVAC equipment on the Heffner property, and the Petitioners are
permitted to construct a fence to that height. However, in that variance relief cannot be granted for
matters of mere convenience, this portion of the request must be denied.
The third variance sought is the most difficult. This variance requests a setback of as
litle as 1 foot from the Adams property line for the shed. I paid particular attention to this
variance during my site visit. In this regard, the Adams property does feature a freestanding shed,
which, to a certain extent, blocks the view of the Heffner’s shed from the Adams’ residence. The
Adams’ residence features a screened in porch which faces the water and immediately abuts an
open deck. From some locations on the deck and porch, the view of Mr. Heffner’s shed is blocked
by the Adams’ shed and by existing vegetation and mature trees which run along the property line,
Indeed, the character of that property line is most interesting. Ms. Adams testified that a number
of years ago, her husband piped an area along her property line from University Drive to a location
near her shed to allow drainage from the roadway into the river. Both ends of that pipe were found
during my site visit. Between the end of the pipe and the Adams yard and the water, there exists a
natural swale, which I observed during my site visit. Although I visited the property during the
winter and the water was frozen over, it appears that an active drainage condition exists in that

swale area. I also particularly noted both the scrub vegetation and mature trees that exist along this




property line. Complicating this determination is the fact that the precise location of the property
line is unclear, as noted above.

At the hearing, Mr. Heffner indicated that he could reduce the shed by 2 feet so that a
setback of 3 feet could be provided from the Adams property line. In that variance relief cannot be
granted for matters of convenience, I must accept his offer as an admission that the 1-foot variance

requested in the Petition is not absolutely necessary. It appears that a 3-foot setback could

therefore be maintained.

Upon due consideration of all of the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded
to grant a modification of the third variance requested to permit a side yard setback of 3 feet from
the property line to the shed. I again cautioned the parties that the precise location of the shed is
dependent upon an ultimate determination of the location of the property line. However, once
determined, I believe that a setback of 3 feet is appropriate. This would allow for an open strip of
land to insure that the drainage swale can continue to function to carry water from the street to the

river without blockage. Moreover, I believe it would be an appropriate resolution to the Heffner’s

storage needs.

In conclusion, variance relief will therefore be granted in part and denied in part. A
variance will be granted to allow a rear yard setback of 6 feet from the Sellman property and a
modified variance to allow a 3-foot setback to the Adams property will be allowed. However, a
variance for a higher fence than that permitted is denied.

It should also be noted that certain Zoning Advisory Committee comments were
received which will be incorporated as part of the relief granted. Obviously, the property is within
the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas and thus, the site and all improvements thereon must be

developed in accordance with those regulations and any other appropriate environmental standards.

T gy

Relief will therefore be granted subject to the review and approval of any permits issued and
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regulations enforced by the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management.

Secondly, a ZAC comment was received from the Bureau of Development Plans Review regarding
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the flood elevation for this site. The Petitioners shall comply with the requirements as set forth in
that comment, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this

Petition held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted in part and

denied in part, as set forth below.

REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this ay of January, 2002, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section

1B02.3.C.1 (Chart) to permit a rear yard setback of 6 inches in lieu of the required 30 feet, and a

side yard setback of 3 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, as modified herein, be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitioners shall comply with the ZAC comment submitted by the
Bureau of Development Plans Review, dated December 20, 2001, a copy
of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. Moreover, the
Petitioners shall comply with any recommendations made by the
Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management

(DEPRM) relative to Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas regulations.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section
1B02.3.C.1 (Chart) to permit a side yard setback of 1 foot in lieu of the required 10 feet, and from
Section 427 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a 6-foot high privacy fence, in lieu of the maximum allowed

4 feet, in the side yard of a lot that adjoins the front yard of another lot on which a residence has

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

been built, be and is hereby DENIED.
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» 74\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
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Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
January 11, 2002 Fax: 410-887-3468

QPI’I

Mr. & Mrs. Lanny R. Heffoer
12905 Community Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SE/S Community Road, 145° S of the ¢/l University Drive, W of South River Drive
(12905 Community Road)
15th Election District — 5th Council District
Lanny R. Heffner, et ux - Petitioners
Case No, 02-169-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Heffner:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

- Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

ce:  Ms, Jane Adams
6705 South River Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21220
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission,
1804 West Street, Suite 100, Annapolis, Md. 21401
DEPRM; Bureau of Devélopment Plans Review; Code Enforcement Division, DPDM
People's Counsel; Case/File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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P&tition for*Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at {2705 Cdwmuncty Ko
which is presently zoned PR 'S. <

ONE O
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£ *

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

madg apart rl1ere9f. hgreby petition for a \;fircin‘;e from Section(s) 1% @? = 1 CC‘ T ) 1% Rt (T
hRenr kene Setmmee oF (S Lewor 30T 4 Swoe Vonw Serrpos 08

17t e Lo (0 7T iy gtk 4o LG OF Gz (s o

SEC. YRT . "6 BorwuT A GFT I LOm Toaded 1M A SG=UARD o LT ok

B DO IoUse, e Tmr oo OF BROTHER oo LC LC i (3 TEgloeece Ures BrecRau

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate
hardship or practical dlfﬁculty)(b EXISTING SHED FOR STORAGE VETEROATD BEroMD REPAIR
@ wo SRSEMEIOT OR ATTIC STORGE - CUESAPERE BAY CRIT. AREA

. (® DESPERATELY NBEL) STERAGE SPUICE., FoR L EQuw € PERsav AL TTEM
@ AoBIG Loy LD FT. oF ! WPF 1R pRIVIACY T COUEIR O(L-THWK & Rle LTS

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are {o be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

[/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print Name - #ypefor Print
Signature ahature
Address Telephone No, Name - Type or Prm; %

ne
City State Zip Code Signature ( R 4o
Attorney For Petitioner: _1AA708 &MIIIW/G%/ %ﬁ 335769
Address Y Telephone No.
Loperd. I YRR
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
]Signature
Lrey Slrzaue
Fomgdany Name 4 . P77{7]
J AgdS @»ﬂmw;v?(q /fﬁ 335 /769
l\h \ddrdss Telephone No. Address ” Telephone No
, A re. Fp 2/220 _
it State Zip Code City State Zip Code
’m OFFICE USE ONLY
. ; ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
~Cafe No. OA “(¢2-f
UNAVAILABLE_FOR HEARING
Reviewed By 5074 Date 1Q) -AL O
915198
B
4]
A @
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ZONING DISCRIPTION

LANNY AND SHARON HEFFNER
12905 COMMUNITY ROAD
MIDDLE RIVER,MARYLAND 21220
(410) 335-1769

ZONING DISCRIPTION FOR 12905 COMMUNITY ROAD

Begining at a point NORTH/EAST side of Community Road which is
15 feet wide at the distance of approximately 145 feet North

of the centerline of the nearest intersecting street University
Drive which is 20 feet wide.

Being lot #'e 133 & 134 in the subdivision of Harewood Park as
recorded in the Baltimore County Plat Book # 7, Folio # 131
containing 5564 square feet Also known as 12905 Community Road
and located in the 15th Election District, 5th Councilmatic District.
Plus an additional portion of land that was added prior to 1960.
Supported by Bulkhead, dimensioned at 45 ft. on Community Road
60 ft. on side of property, and 50 ft water front. a total of

an additional 2625 sg. ft, for a total of 8189 sq. ft of land
or 0.19 acres.

OR-169. ¢
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- The Zoping - Commissioner . bi Bammore cnunty by
authority-of the Zoming, Act and'Reguiations of Baltimore

County will hold & pubhc feanfq in. Io_ws_qn_Mamamt on

e properiy ldemmed hemm a fnllows
_Case: #02-160 ‘ '
12005 Eommumty Rcact . R o

i, S/E end of Community, Raad

15t Electicn District —5th Counmimamc Dlstnct
Jegal Owner(s): Laniy R. & Sharon L. Hetiner.

_‘Vérianée t0 permit a rear yard setbatk of 6 inches in' lieu |

o130, feet and a side yard of 1 foot in lieu of 10 feef and to
permit.a 6 Toot prwat:y 'fence in a side yard of gt which-
adgemt? the front yard ei another an Whlch a resmtenoe nas
beer built.

.Hsaring: Tnursday, Januaty 3,, 201]2 at 000 a.m. in
Bonln 407 t;ounty Gourts Bulldmg, 401 Bosley Avenae.

LAWRENCE E;SCHMIDT . - '
Zoming Commissioner for Balimore C:ounty .
NOTES: (1) Heéarngs are Handicapped Accessible;, 1or

‘specna! a&:{commodanons Pleasa Contact the Zon:ng Com-
| m|ssmne
(2) For information concerming the' Frre ancuor Hearing,

‘s Qffice at (410) 8874385, .

Cantactthe Zomng Rewsw Office-at (410) 8673301, .
JT12/673 Dec 18 Ce11877

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

L:l]:)()l L2001
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of successive weeks, the first publication appearing

~on l&llﬁ, ,ZOQI_.

ﬁ The Jeffersonian

U Arbutus Times

[ Catonsville Times

[ Towson Times

[ Owings Mills Times

[J NE Booster/Reporter

(1 North County News .

S> %‘u&ymw__—

LEGAL ADVERTISING




CERTIFICAT.OF POSTING ®

RE: Case No.:. Or- /67 - A

Petitioner/Developer: _£Arwy R+

SAARoy, L HEEgver

Date of Hearing/Closing: _7 / 5/0 2z

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms, Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at IR0 S (‘cpmmgwrf)/
D
The sign(s) were posted on / 2-/ / “/07
B - ( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

W / 2//6./-//

(Signatur?c_»? Sign Poster and Dafe)

S5G ROBERT BLACK

(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd

(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

f (City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning_Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising;

ltem Number or Case Number: 02 : (C 1 Q
Petitioner: _hanvng  Heavm?
Address or Location: _1290s Commomdy \?\3

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Lawm); HesengR.

Address: _L@S‘_Cémynunﬁu‘ 120
Duo. Wid. Al 2o
Telephone Number: __ A0 - 335~ TS

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

CR-16g.9



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, December 18, 2001 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing fo:
Lanny Heffner 410 335-1769
12905 Community Road
Baltimore MD 21220

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-169-A

12905 Community Road

S/E end of Community Road

15" Election District Road — 5" Councilmanic District
Legal Owner Lanny R & Sharon L Heffner

Variance to permit a rear yard setback of 6 feet in lieu of 30 feet an a side yard of 1 foot
in lieu of 10 feet and to permit a 6 foot privacy fence in a side yard of lot which adjoins
the front yard of another on which a residence has been built.

HEARING: Thursday, January 03, 2002 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

wrance E. Schmidt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT G972~
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Director's Office
Baltimore County (Ijlo;mg ?Ef:‘]ce B“”i‘”%\
. CS nesapeake 2L
Department of Permits and P vEe

Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

November 30, 2001
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 02-169-A

12905 Community Road

S/E end of Community Road

15" Election District Road ~ 5™ Councilmanic District
Legal Owner Lanny R & Sharon L Heffner

Variance to permit a rear yard setback of 6 feet in lieu of 30 feet an a side yard of 1 foot

in lieu of 10 feet and to permit a 6 foot privacy fence in a side yard of lot which adjoins
the front yard of another on which a residence has been built.

HEARING: Thursday, January 03, 2002 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

@ﬁm

Arnold Jablon GdT
Director

C: Lanny R & Sharon L Heffner, 12905 Community Road, Baltimore 21220

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SiGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2001
{(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

December 28, 2001

Sharon L & Lanny Heffner
12905 Community Road
Baitimore MD 21220

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Heffner:
RE: Case Number: 02-169-A, 12905 Community Road

The above referenced pe‘tition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
October 20, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

H/l ' (/CMJ ﬁ«xf_/ﬁwwd(,\ / L)f; ,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. D2

Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR: gdz

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
oD
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Didector DATE: December 20, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 3, 2001
Item No. 169
The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.
The flood protectién elevation for this site is 11.2 feet.
The rear of the buildings may not be constructed within 20 feet of the flood plamn
as established for a 100-year flood level with a 1-foot freeboard. See Plate D19 in the Baltiniore

County Design Manual.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

In accordance with Biff No. 18-90, Section 26-276, filling within a flood plain 1s
prohibited. .

The developer is responsible for the cost of temporary structures and measurcs
required 1n the event of sectional development.

Flood resistant construction shall comply with B.O.C.A. International Building
Code adopted by the county.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of the structure with the materials resistant to flood damage.

RWB:HJO:;jrb

ce: File

ZAC-12-3-200i-ITEM 169-12202001
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Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department 410-887-4500

December 10, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF November 26, 2001
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

151, 152, 155, 156, 157, 159, 161, 164, 165, 166, 167, 168, 5169}

170, 171, 172, 173, 174, and 175

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recyclad Papet

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500



TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

Arnold Jablon

Todd G. Taylor < ot

11/30/01

Address 1290J Community Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 11/26/01

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests

an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers

the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the

Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest

Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X__ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Reviewer: Glen Shaffer Date: 12/3/01
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold fablon, Director DATE: November 30, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-152, 02- 155 & 02489,
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to

offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \I‘J\O&\v{\ Q.u.-l‘.——

Section Chief: A/l/ -

AFK/JIL:MAC

WAWORKGRPS\WDEVREY ZAC ocommient doe



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration Jonn D, Porcari

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: 12 3,57/

Baltimore County Office of Item No. ol
Permits and Development Management y
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects,

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md,us).

Very truly yours,

/4 el

,/‘/ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Spesch
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 * Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE

12905 Community Road, SE end of

Community Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER

15th Election District, 5th Councilmanic
* FOR

Legal Owner: Lanny R. & Sharon L. Heffher

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 02-169-A
% * * * * * * * * * % * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspendence sent/ documentation filed in the

case,

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

A esle S, W

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10" day of December, 2001 a copy of the foregoing Entry of
Appearance was mailed to Lanny R. & Sharon L., Heffner, 12905 Community Road, Baltimore, MDD 21220,

Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




Lanny and Sharon Heffner
12905 Community Road

Middle River, Maryland 21220
(410) 335-1769

REF; Construction of shed, Garage roof extension and new Privacy fence

T the undersigned have no objection to the construction of the
above items listed above at 12905 Community Road.

Tn my opinion the construction has no impact on me or the community.

csone (] £ 1L

Print Name foc aWn  PulL

saross 0 BoxX 32/ MW gseIHUE D

phone /0 . 697 -¥0 6
Date //’ZZ’ 0/

OX- (6.



Lanny and Sharon Heffner
12905 Community Road

Middle River, Maryland 21220
(410) 335-1769

REF; Construction of shed, Garage roof extension and new Privacy fence

T the undersigned have no objection to the construction of the
above items listed above at 12905 Community Road.

In my opinion the construction has no impact on me or the community.
Signed /C?ﬂg/%ﬂ Nk —

Print Name Q""W O( Ue.

Address _1_2.?0«2 @MWQK

Phone }7</ D~ 3%{"‘3 ?\(Y)

Date , O ’ﬁg\’o (

02 169.[




Lanny and Sharon Heffner
12905 Community Road

Middle River, Maryland 21220
(410) 335-1769

REF; Construction of shed, Garage roof extension and new Privacy fence

I the undersigned have no objection to the construction of the
above items listed above at 12905 Community Road.

In my opinion the construction has no impact on me or the community.

Signed Qé' M{ _

Print Name Z, 7/ Py

Address ZQZ?Q é £ 2'43342 ”f_‘MZ k 939'[(/?

Phone ¥Yo— S¥Y —2957

Date /t:?/slo‘/ o/




B . , ”/h'l/ Janua97,2002 JGB

dL\EﬁF Ianny and Sharon Heffner \ Eb
i S{ 12905 Community Drive g
Middle River, Maryland éiétiJZQ/
/?, ™~ 21220

Baltimore County s q (410) 335-1769
Department Of Permits and ({ !
Developement Management 4& RE: Case Number 02-16937

Dear 8ir;

We would like to first, THANK YOU, for your Professionalism and

manner in which you Presided over our case on January 3,2002.

As suggested,we approached the Adams who was present at the
hearing, to attempt to resolve the issue of their concern.A meeting
was scheduled for Sunday, January 6,2002 in hopes of a compromise.
We received a phone call on the day of the scheduled meeting from Ms.

Adams, stating " lLets wait until the decision is made before we talk “

Due to the nature of this case, we wanted to keep you abreast of

our efforts and circumstances as they develope.

Also in your consideration,there is structures simular to our case
in the immediate vicinty. (1) at 12910 Community Drive, a carport on the
property line., and (2) a shed within inches of a property line at
6729 South River Drive.

Thank you for your co~operation.
Sincerely

/" Lanny Heffner
S -
: Sharon Heffner

ba,

CC: Ms. Jane Adams

Lo ) .
OR-115"
: JAN 1 i



BQTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: December 4, 2001
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBJECT: Item No.: 02-169 A
Legal Owner/Petitioner Lanny R. & Sharon L. Heffner
Contract Purchaser: N/A
Property Address: 12905 Community Rd.
Location Description: SE end of Community Rd.
VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 01-6131

Defendants: Lanny R. & Sharon L. Heffher
Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
hearing date:

NAME ADDRESS
Jane Adams 6705 S. River Dr.
Balto. Md. 21220

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

0 1. Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

X0 2. Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

Xo 3 State Tax Assessment printout

0 4. State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

a 3. MVA Registration printout (if applicable)

0 6. Deed Gf applicable)

0 7. Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

[ 8. Photographs including dates taken

Xao 9. Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

X0 10.  Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

O 11, Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

0 12, Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

C 13. Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
O 14, Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the

Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

Adfter the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/ik
C: Code Enforcement Qfficer
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ZIP CODE: 2.1 2. 24 DIST: { <

Sera Hdins -
COMPLAINANT.
NAME: Frettnioen e PHONE #: (1)_2 357 949 w)
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h_,. . E ENFORCEMENT REPONW Pﬂ_;;, 4 =) o (L

DATE; / A INTAKE BY: CASE#_0)~H) D] INSPEC: K@ g
. ]

"~ "OMPLAINT . ) o
JOCATION:__IR9 05 ome s %} Ko

ZIP CODE; DIST:

COMPLAINANT

NAME: Sl PHONE #: (H) (W)

ADDRESS: ZIP CODE:

PROBLEM: ~

OWNER/TENANT
INFORMATION:

TAX ACCOUNT # ZONING:

"NSPECTION: }&5/0/ S T nap, - Fntorsbmant L oo
W He . / m..lz-»} bun dtd “ja (00 danny MNe b o g e,
vk i IZOPw.r? c..), ", /% (""(Lﬂ«? a i M/z:w/zl "ﬂ}{& P)sﬁ }p:s
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. RALSCL

CATE: 09/06/2001 STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (1)

IME: 12:41:03

PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC. HISTCRIC DEL LOAD DATE

15 06 350710 15 3-2 34-00 H NO 01,/08/01

HEFFNER LANNY DESC-1.. IMPSLT 133-134

HEFFNER SHARON DE3C~-2.. HAREWOCD PARK

12905 COMMUNITY RD PREMISE. 12905 COMMUNITY RD

‘ 00000-000CC

BALTIMORE MD 21220-1013 FCRMER CWNER: KRISTIANSEN TORE S

—————————— POV mmmmmm e e Tom oo — = PHASED IN ——me e
PRICR PROPOSED CURR CURR PRIOR

SAND -3, 640 37,300 eCy ASBESS ASSESS

IMPV: 95,180 147,600 TOTAL. . 207,006 207,006 71,560

TOTL: 150,820 235,100 PREF. .. 0 0 0

PREF: 0 0 CURT. .. 237,006 207,008 71,5860

CURT: 150,820 235,100 EXEMPT, 0 0

DATE: 10/96 09/99

-—-- TAXABLE BASIS ---- £M DATE

01/02 ASSESS: -« 207,006 08/30/00

00/01 ASSESS: 71,560 06/31/00

39/00 ASSLSS: 60,320 06/04/99

1y

ENTER~INQUIRY2 PAL-PRINT P2F4-MENU Po5~QUIT PF7-CROSS REF

Ul



. ) : . Code Inspections and Enforcemnent
Baltimore Counity County Office Building -9-2,

- "
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue } S L4
Development Management Towson, MD 21204

il

Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351

Buildigg inspection; C310-887-3953 Electrica] Inspectign: 410-887-1940
S E )ﬂ-.-a" -s' TBe30/9./ o Bad) ﬁ?)&-
BAL ORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

{Citation ase N, 1} Property No.
&/~22) 700 _2sv7m

_—

Plumbing Inspection: 410-887.3620

Address:

Violation

Location: I_LB 955‘ /o P22in Uh: $~1 ﬁCl. Q A RAE

D)%UNLXVFUL%VIQLATE THE FOLLO'_&H}G BALTIMORE COUNTY LA)&'S:
Ba . 0, o< £ 7‘3é /n &4 f'a/" Coms r‘ug?é-

. :.7/?‘ /D_Mm:¥5 /' BocK ro2 @ PPA/'J-.T# r‘(%wv:df

i /ch):‘%lﬁ;s A@/n‘/a\ bu)?l Lend Ty
szzta)lad wlo  mdobnts, Plaxs e, ohto
_;Pﬂf’ﬂﬁ%‘i 20 FEdis /el

NF A

Lp 4wl " e —

D Zbieed td o Frn R
£>s~ow/’/9f /»,)‘y mml-/ga ZL.

YOU ARE HERL'/BY ORDERED YO CORRECT THéSE VIOLATION(SI ON OR BEFORE.
-

"% e Bafapa,

l I[ Lt wauy,

—— R —_—

FAILURE O COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED 15 \ MISDEMEANQR. 4 CONVICTICN FOR
EACH YIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF 3290, 8522, DR $1335 DER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING DN VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS 1N J ML, OR BOTH.

S Naoe

INSPECTOR:

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPEOTION OF THE FOREGOTNG 1717 1+ - 1ant
CNIL SHE M TOLATONS ARE CORREC LD ANis OR SROPLDERMT ~ v o vy

RESUME v\fi 7 TUMRON N L L R A RV REY R LA L WD AND eNrOQRCEMeN .

TAESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN
—

f.\IBlL er Tham 7
A2t Ja/

/ / / .
2 X
INSPECTO%—&F———-}‘" w2z
Fay / /




Code Inspections and Enforcement

Couaty Office Building +)
111 West Chesapeake Avenue /' A
Towson, MD 21204

Baltimore County
Department of Permits an
Development Management

Code Enforcement: 4108873351 *  Plumbing Inspection: 410-887.3620
Building Inspection: . $87-3 Electrical, Inspection: 410-887-3940
-9: , ar B~ Jt,a.%

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT -CORRECTION NOTICE

Citation/Case No.

(o/-£13/ 508 =sh e |

Wetnsr Slacke ]

Address:

Violation

Location: | £ 9@m £ ¢ ;&& bhoxli (J Re/t. 164 /320
DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOILOWING ORE COUNTY LAWS:
_BHCF}//. 1 congl}fic ar k;//] %lrh.-‘)"

S‘)“om}ad sLel B&__f; b,:lf Jdoes m7L
w/ parm.f B<b)ad). The d =

aXac /s e CEES, VE sy mial an

prepdr s fnd sad- backs do pe)l

O Py Kar pap o rosf she. SA_
; . 77 5
g/ng‘gc; L v Jadl anr o _l'\f'd asg )a;r:rz"

rrussrs oo o

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOIATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:
On or Before: Darte Imsued;

FAILURE TO COMPLY. WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR., A CONWCTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF 5200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Print Name

INSPECTOR:

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED, WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT,
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

- h;;h/cég/g/ eheJos

77
INSPECTOR: 1 ,{ = C YT 7{//-' kn:)
/AGENCY




Code Inspections and Enf t
Baltimore County . P niorcemen L

. County Office Building —
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue rs" —
Development Management

Towson, MD 21204

Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection:

Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960
4 - F - 7
BALTIMORE COUN U'NIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

0)-4613] 06 25070
Name(s): }/ el &C La Feiy 1a I

(<] ol ﬁh

Address:
L:S_‘AL':!"- j

Violation

Location: | /9O~ Con.mun ’ ‘L Deve Bl Bd as33l
DI}) UNLAW éu.ur VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALJIMORE COUNTY LAWS:
Jo. Coda =36 " Finss bor

aaaf}'r_ucz‘}- 7N L@Z g&t’nf?l's ,&904 -
v Un) ué.u} Los 2.5 varn<a ”
weadows ¥ Doprs o5t Ndzj)
‘C.ghf}""d. Zﬂﬁ?‘anungéd an.-l
/s om ~‘>LL>L'a:-‘5 o & "5}05 Work hde

r)!/ 840, 24 f"a’d - w-»é:m w/ﬂ ag_.m “
9;1 Pl[:i ’f/,QJQJ)(-ﬂ Eor UA)ALvé /c” ‘nvd.dfd'

Citation/Case No. Property No. Zoning: '

ﬁa;f Yo pe ’pmrcf belord ag:im—.--ﬁz can

ba 158 (SN

" iase AV Comiterkan

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:
On or Before: Date Issued:

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Print Name

INSPECTOR:

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION COF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

Nat Later Than: é (/0 y Dm Iss J@f

INSPECT%Q' k ;%— : ""\ 7@&9\
AcEdCY




Codle [nspuctions and Bnforcement

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits ind 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, MDD 21204
Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CITATION

SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT, CORPORATE OFFICER, OWNER,TENANT, AS AUPLICABLE

Tharion/Case No rty No. Zoning:

| i | Pro
o)~ 6l3] ] )SS 0k BsD710

Name(s): /./a E‘Eh ar Lahb 4
/L}C' {‘},} & S%A/‘PA

Shm .
Violation

Locatiomn: /&?DS/ Comrm uh’;- '74-;; D!'l VJ &) ! D, Z?xinlm

Violation
Dates: ~ Jor Fhew s0]a5les 9iDays
BALTIMOWE COUNTY FORMALLY CHARGHS THAX THI ABOVENAMED PERSON(S) DID

UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS OR REGULATIONS:

Re)ty, Co. Ciple »-36 , BOLO s035.0, 1222
(i, 2

F/d,;)()fﬂ i o IDL&*(L"HK Dﬂ/h;?{f, ﬁ:]l}/f
Fo  (omaply V\IJJ/ ’LD&&’:&."?"/. Filvrga o
Cam}ﬁ) }3, dl// {5‘7'019 Wﬂf'}‘é @:‘"4/:.?/'"

Address:

Piesnant to section 1-8, Baltinore County Gode, a civi penally
has been assessed, as a result of the violation cited herein, in 5-/ %:}/l E-SLU&J fd/

the amount indicated:

A quasi-judicial hearing has been pre-scheduled in Room 118, Date:
111 West C[]esape'zikg Avenue, Towson, Maryland, for: /

'l'im§ . G'O ﬁ /")

Citation must be served by: D:uc':o ) _;
10 AD/E 1

b hd r
I do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalty of perjury, that the contents stated above are true
tand correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and beliet.

rint Naane:
f Tprmda Lo X't?%a D j
| Jofas )ﬂ Z

Date,” - Igrfector's Signature
SEE REVE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL ‘AILS AND INFORMATION
" NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEFEND
Print Name: Citation/Case No.:
Address: |
]
Date Defendant’s Signature

AGENCY
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¥

. | ® CASENO. @)~ 6]

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, Plaintiff, vs, f’)’é Egn 6(‘,. AA&:;&F v SA Argr) » Defendant

Hearing Date j’ )&7) 0} Is.sued Date /D }(;- 5—)0 / Expiration Date /0/0-7 5’/@ /
/ 7/ 4 / v V4

REQUEST FOR SERVICE
Please serve the attached process on the person shown.
ORDER FOR SERVICE
You are hereby commanded to serve the attached process and to make your return promptly on this Order if served. and if you
are unable o serve, you are to make your return on this Order and return the original process no later than the last day following
the terminaticn of the validity of the process.

PROOF OF SERVICE

[ hereby CERTIFY that:

_ . ACitation and all other papers filed with it were served by restricted delivery mail, return card attached.

" A Citation and all other papers filed with it were served by personal delivery to N ~ &8
Name
» 0N 10}25'/0 } ,at am./p.m.
Title ate Time

Ja 72
Description of defendant: Race ___\AJ 7» Sex __J )‘2 Height S_ 5
Weight / éO “Age ‘7) 7 Other

The premises at 3 were posted.

| was unable to serve because

I solemnly affirm under the penaities of perjury that the contents of the foregoing paper are true to the best of my knowledge,
information, and belief, and do furg raffirmthat]l ama ccSmetent person over 18 years of age and not a party to the case.

3-*)*» &m .
P Code Entucamend Ol car

§ Title__
AL L Cl-éﬂdmdw/vé Ave o~ BED ~ 395>
Address Telephone No.
4 ﬂ/ Og/ v/ a.m./p.m.
/ Date Time

Rev 9/58
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PLEARE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

ADDRESS
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Case Number

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY
PROTESTANT’S SIGN-IN SHEET

Name Address City, State Zip Code

TJaue Apsms  \0705 Sl Kvsn | Battmmtis 2222

K:me/ Adens 407 Wispy billony Cf RBel A Mg 21015

Revised 4/17/00



Lanny and Sharon Heffner
12905 Community Road

Middle River, Maryland 21220
(410) 335-1769

REF; Construction of shed, Garage roof extension and new Privacy fence

T the undersigned have no objection to the construction of the

above items listed above at 12905 Community Road.

In my opinion the construction has no impact on me or the community.

signed %
Print Name /‘gé,g ;é .rf//wgn

Address B2/ ﬂ:/:/ﬁy.:/g, V2

Phone ﬁ’/a - '33;. "5‘9’ 7/9

pate o~ AA=2/

OR-169.({



EXPlooeED VIEW OF

SiTE PLAN
SHowwe DETAIL

o

4

4

*P\?OPEPW UNE ~

CONCRETE

.

RRWE

‘J‘
it
J - i ~H Ca0e i
//// 'S &R\\\\;\%‘;: 8 S g
- // /' - ‘.\“ ~ ¥ - i N - . -~
J ; A .
ERISTING ‘ o \\ ‘»:\ : _‘F_‘l
HousE RN 4— 9-2—» b
S—
y z < é)
e <
os 2lla
i UB
' ol ® <
renseED’’ o é 3
i Com R N Sz
205 MUNITY KD \ 5 8 z
.
loTs BB EIBY . 8 L,
BALTO. MO 21220 T 3
CERMTT B 5 ) rZ,, 7
(B a6 < 47
)
O st
- 3 3 )
N Bxa
~ppepesen &FT - Ry
CNEX SITIING J: - i
el e e s ek el TR s
‘ ¥ CROVERTY LANE < —®

DA-(69- O



| Plat @ accompanygPetition for Zoning X|Varianc@® [ |Special H@ring

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _1220S Community |DaD

See pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for addltional required information

Subdivision name: _HAREWOOD PRRK 0
S N S ; . <
Iplat book# "1 follo#1B] ,lot# 153 ,seclion# §
T I —— . MAP BC3oHOT
OWNER: LAnNY & SHAROY HEFENER :
E 2o’ UNIVERSATY DVRWVE - : \
AN g
% .
‘HH.?E\M A
g'- S
f"- ‘+=OS y H $7
B ‘ . :
0|8 £33 ‘k
-z
qé HEl & }
17 A L
3 - s
S L~ a&gg::éw E—- @ YICHUbLy 1vap
i"’f} w oS ; 2 Norin i .
%_0.4-‘0!—: "o A0k - F = scale: 1"=1000
Exs 2 4] £
BIC TR e ool B
:a M o I B LOCATION INFORMATION
& K j
Y, e b s e , Election Disirizt: i5
& & BOLE
S _8; Counclimamc District: S
= wny :
sHr0 =
A ( as . 172200 scate map#: WE-BL )
o .
g % "y 5 i Zoning: DR, 8.5 ‘
£ Ny : -
?\g 3 -+ B9 R : H Lot size: _Q.19 A9 Averox
- . 3 ) i acreage square feel : ;
) Z6 g
N Z e 35
EE a i Ef:g' ; pPublle prirstla
§ s 2 . & (Jg‘ seven: (] (]
i G . i N .
g . Ui water: [X] [}
[ang :-0 8 e no
) E‘j T 3 Chesapcake Bay Critical Area: @ D
9, .
c Pry Aing Hearlngss
— \ A58 301 A
& { i £9
] X N o : .
s cning Office USE ONLY!
North \§ |7 RRILROKD CREEK ~Zoning Office UGE ONLY

revioewad by? ITEM #: CASE#:
date: _

prepared by: Lo Scale of Drawing: 17= S0 SO C.Q\-jé.CI-F]

hia




o
° ® ®
/
// /
Q // '/ PIER:
o 5/ v DUQD F
J QO fe=tew_ 2 U0p 5o
SV N R
HAREWOOD| PARK / 07\ "NFo 0 5 ~===200,,]
’y /<> o ///(\\ A \\\\*%OO Gﬁ S
— VISV PR LA
VAN TN NN 4
\ S /é\ o < b@ N Y/ @y
AR/ N O Nas
e QS Ry &0 RN RS
< 0 o XK 3 NN
O _§/// QO \\Q\\O < /.//0 R S
&y / |
FAY /GO VIR NSIISNES I
g 7 AN 7
sof SN O o 2./ (7 DR5S5]
N < Q//(7 AN \\0&/ G G < \7%\ %
N7 B N0 % 9N %
. m.’% TSRS 7O R Vo
00 s NS g NS N
/ NV ) ™~ N
B0 o Y 0 ? on
5 ST Ve VN, O NG o 3%
8 PIER O \ 0 74 O \\\\ Q, 2’ \\\:;0 % 774 Q NN 2'%
3 N7 Y% /AR AN u 0 X Y 50 33 Y L
- | Dl & Y om s ALY, “ \\SCALE LOCATION 8?) St
{ SHEET N.E. 7-L} N E -
R-169-H I"= 200"+ C
\LTIMORE COUNTY &% B ik 2
n DATE
PHOTOGRAPHY




%4
7Y e
)
g % l COMMONITY Pav / ‘ol
AV .
- B e A Y Moo 3, F‘ﬂﬂ) 3 ) i
05’,{}} weel - e - - @
Wwoor? f ; v .*T DC:“C'
:um Sro-hc” i TE Jellfol . 785} 2% NE
—4 ﬁ ) o A LOT 123 || Hla N e
] Cvd = 0 AR,
I ) 1 ‘g TS ToRy .
P ' H Frimez
%g LoTiad BN wAne s
AY % v
= > P = i Codon Uay =
T q:lou.-'mui. Al
. — & 7
* MoTE
WeoeoD S KED
APPIALS TO
ExcrtodAc i

MoTEL Mo BEARZINGS ¢ o1$TANCES
SHowWr NG orl RECOROEDW AT

plat is of benefit to a consumer only insofar as itis required by a lender or

le insurance company or its agent in connection with contemplated transfer,
ncing or refinancing. The plat is not to be relied upon for the establishment
ocation of fences, garages, buildings, or other existing or future
rovements. The plat does not provide for the accurate identification of
serty boundary lines, but such identification may not be required for the
sfer of title or securing financing or refinancing.

PROFERTY LINE

¥ 7905 CoMMUNITY RoAD

LTS

: LOT SHOWN HEREON IS IN FLOOD ZONE A 10 PER EE.M.A,
)OD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL #_240c10- 0315 @

&

23 3

>4

VPAT OF HAREWOO 2 FAR K
PLAT Roslc WS 7 =131
BALTIME <o, . MMARYLANO

CALE
s Do LOCATION CERTIFICATION
JATE WITZ & ASSOCIATES
-8.99 GENERAL SURVEYING CO.
3B No. | 7222 KENNEBUNK ROAD 4131 KAHLSTON ROAD
e BALTIMORE, MD 21244 . BALTIMORE, MD 21236
91622 (410) 597-9995. . (410) 256-8428




LINE BEARING DISTANCE
L1 N 3340'36" E 41.20'
L2 N 56'06'18" W 16.15'
t.3 N 75'24"15" W 5.99'
L4 N BE35'47" W 21.06'
LS N 7858'48" W 7.43
LB N 6659'50" W 8.70’
L7 S 6600'41" E 61.84'
8 S BBD040" E 57.93
L9 S 09°52'00" E 69.25'
Li0 S 09°51'89" E 75.10°

2
8E
ey
ng=
N'e
Z % o~
LIJLI_LlJU)
Em':(‘"’
o= .
Zao.Jd
9,
Fzmma
%m§%<'
ZW S wg
=z
Fh_ ™
QsEn
L ]
Df:__}p.
i—mmq
ZuW Ny
Pz
T
mE
(il

WOOD RETAINING
WALL
APPARENT
ENCROACHMENT

LOTS 135136

0.22AC. £

SWAN CREEK

GRAPHIC SCALE
0’ 50 100’

e e e —

SURVEY PERFORMED WITHOUT
THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT
AND OR ABSTRACT.

BOUNDARY SURVEY

15TH ELECTION DISTRICT

LOTS 135,136 & 139-146
HAREWOOD PARK
PLAT W.P.C. 7/131

DEED REFERENCE: EH.K, Jr. 5521/147
#6705 SOUTH RIVER DRIVE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JOSEPH C. THOMPSON ASSOCIATES

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

1500 DUNDEE COURT
BEL AIR, MARYLAND 21014

(410) BO3-0696

DATE: t/2/02

No. 2092
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~ Layers:

INIDEX, BLDG, ROADS, CLINE, TRANS
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Coordimate System:
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Date off Data Capture: March 1995

Tile 1ID: 0831




L

~ 7

TSvink . w0 oo o e

- - . , . N - \ | ) 7 Ly Wy 5

\Ns!\\! \\\N\ §w\n\\\$




